3. 1.5" high pressure pump

No. Code name Description Qty
1 F4002101 pump housing . 1
2 F4002102 rear housing 1
3 F4002103 discharge flange 1
4 F4002104 inlet valve 1
5 F4002105 cap(1.57) 1
6 F4002106 cap(1’) 2
7 F4002201 diffuser l
8 F4002202 impeller 1
g F4002203 diffuser gasket
10 F4002301 suction seal 1

11 F4002302 drain plug 2
12 F4002303 "0 ring 2
13 F4002304 return valve 1
14 F4002305 gasket 1
15 F4002306 gaskel 2
16 F4002307 return valve gasket 1
17 FA002308 gasket discharge flange 1
18 F4002309 rotating seal 1
19 F4002310 stationary seal 1
20 F4002311 "0" ring 1
21 LSAQ8025 hex bolt MBx25 6
22 PDAOS washer 8 6
23 LDBOGO10O screw M6x10 1
24 PDAOS washer 1
25 LSADOBD25 hex bolt M8x25 4
26 LSA10040 hex bolt M10x40 B
27 PDA1O washer 10 12
28 TD10 washer 10 &
29 LMA10 hex nut M10 G
30 LSADS040 hex bolt M8x40 4
31 PDAQOS washer 8

32 F4002312 '0" ring 4




3.2" high pressure pump

No. Code name Description Qty
] F4002101 pump housing 1
. F4002102 rear housing 1
3 F5002103 discharge flange 1
4 F5002104 inlet valve 1
5 F5002201 diffuser 1
6 J5002202 impeller 1
7 F4002203 diffuser gasket
8 F4002301 suction seal 1
g9 F4002302 drain plug 2
10 F4002303 "0 Ting 2
11 F4002204 return valve 1
12 F4002307 return valve gasket 1
13 F4002308 gasket discharge flange 1
14 4002309 rotating seal 1
15 F4002310 stationary seal 1
16 F4002311 "O" ring 1
17 LSAO8025 hex bolt MBx235 6
18 PDAOS washer 8 6
19 LDBOG0D16 screw MGx16 1
20 FDAOS washer 4
21 LSAOBO25 hex bolt M8x25 9
22 LSA10040 hex bolt M10x40 6
23 PI;AID washer 10 12
24 TDI1O washer 10 12
) LMA10 hex nut M10 7]
26 LSADS040 hex bolt M8x40 4
27 PDAOS washer 8 4
28 F4002312 "Q" ring 4




17

11 256 24

_.18_

Fig 6 1.5" High Pressure Pump Installing Assem




Fig 7 2" High Pressure Pump Installing Assem

_19_



	h1.5inch.jpg
	h2inch.jpg
	p4.jpg
	p5.jpg

